Capacitors for Power Electronics
Series/Type: B253*
The following products presented in this data sheet are being withdrawn.
Ordering Code Substitute Product Date of
Withdrawal
Deadline Last
Orders
Last Shipments
B25355L8367K004 B25650 2001-04-06 2001-07-31 2001-12-31
B25355L7477K004 B25650 2001-04-06 2001-07-31 2001-12-31
B25355L6627K004 B25650 2001-04-06 2001-07-31 2001-12-31
B25355L4887K004 B25650 2001-04-06 2001-07-31 2001-12-31
B25355L2856K004 B25650 2001-04-06 2001-07-31 2001-12-31
B25355L2805K001 B25650 2001-04-06 2001-07-31 2001-12-31
B25355L2635K001 B25650 2001-04-06 2001-07-31 2001-12-31
B25355L2586K004 B25650 2001-04-06 2001-07-31 2001-12-31
B25355L2566K004 B25650 2001-04-06 2001-07-31 2001-12-31
B25355L2466K004 B25650 2001-04-06 2001-07-31 2001-12-31
B25355L2406K001 B25650 2001-04-06 2001-07-31 2001-12-31
B25355L2326K004 B25650 2001-04-06 2001-07-31 2001-12-31
B25355L2316K001 B25650 2001-04-06 2001-07-31 2001-12-31
B25355L2206K001 B25650 2001-04-06 2001-07-31 2001-12-31
Ordering Code Substitute Product Date of
Withdrawal
Deadline Last
Orders
Last Shipments
B25355L2166K001 B25650 2001-04-06 2001-07-31 2001-12-31
B25355L2107K004 B25650 2001-04-06 2001-07-31 2001-12-31
B25355L2106K001 B25650 2001-04-06 2001-07-31 2001-12-31
B25355L1806K004 B25650 2001-04-06 2001-07-31 2001-12-31
B25355L1406K001 B25650 2001-04-06 2001-07-31 2001-12-31
B25355L1316K001 B25650 2001-04-06 2001-07-31 2001-12-31
B25355L1277K004 B25650 2001-04-06 2001-07-31 2001-12-31
B25355L1227K004 B25650 2001-04-06 2001-07-31 2001-12-31
B25355L1206K001 B25650 2001-04-06 2001-07-31 2001-12-31
B25355L1166K001 B25650 2001-04-06 2001-07-31 2001-12-31
B25355L1147K904 B25650 2001-04-06 2001-07-31 2001-12-31
B25355L1147K004 B25650 2001-04-06 2001-07-31 2001-12-31
B25355L1117K004 B25650 2001-04-06 2001-07-31 2001-12-31
B25355L0307K004 B25650 2001-04-06 2001-07-31 2001-12-31
B25355L0167K004 B25650 2001-04-06 2001-07-31 2001-12-31
B25355J3805K001 B25650 2001-04-06 2001-07-31 2001-12-31
B25355J3635K001 B25650 2001-04-06 2001-07-31 2001-12-31
B25355J3504K001 B25650 2001-04-06 2001-07-31 2001-12-31
B25355J3405K001 B25650 2001-04-06 2001-07-31 2001-12-31
B25355J3254K001 B25650 2001-04-06 2001-07-31 2001-12-31
B25355J3205K001 B25650 2001-04-06 2001-07-31 2001-12-31
B25355J3166K001 B25650 2001-04-06 2001-07-31 2001-12-31
B25355J3106K001 B25650 2001-04-06 2001-07-31 2001-12-31
B25355J3105K001 B25650 2001-04-06 2001-07-31 2001-12-31
B25355J2504K001 B25650 2001-04-06 2001-07-31 2001-12-31
B25355J2405K001 B25650 2001-04-06 2001-07-31 2001-12-31
B25355J2205K001 B25650 2001-04-06 2001-07-31 2001-12-31
B25355J2105K001 B25650 2001-04-06 2001-07-31 2001-12-31
B25355J1805K001 B25650 2001-04-06 2001-07-31 2001-12-31
B25355J1635K001 B25650 2001-04-06 2001-07-31 2001-12-31
B25355J1405K001 B25650 2001-04-06 2001-07-31 2001-12-31
B25355J1205K001 B25650 2001-04-06 2001-07-31 2001-12-31
B25355J1106K001 B25650 2001-04-06 2001-07-31 2001-12-31
B25355J1105K001 B25650 2001-04-06 2001-07-31 2001-12-31
B25355G6405K001 B25650 2001-04-06 2001-07-31 2001-12-31
B25355G6205K001 B25650 2001-04-06 2001-07-31 2001-12-31
B25355G2256K001 B25650 2001-04-06 2001-07-31 2001-12-31
B25355C8297K005 B25650 2001-04-06 2001-07-31 2001-12-31
B25355C8197K005 B25650 2001-04-06 2001-07-31 2001-12-31
B25355C7387K005 B25650 2001-04-06 2001-07-31 2001-12-31
B25355C7247K005 B25650 2001-04-06 2001-07-31 2001-12-31
For further information please contact your nearest EPCOS sales office, which will also support
you in selecting a suitable substitute. The addresses of our worldwide sales network are
presented at www.epcos.com/sales.
Ordering Code Substitute Product Date of
Withdrawal
Deadline Last
Orders
Last Shipments
B25355C6527K005 B25650 2001-04-06 2001-07-31 2001-12-31
B25355C6337K005 B25650 2001-04-06 2001-07-31 2001-12-31
B25355C4727K005 B25650 2001-04-06 2001-07-31 2001-12-31
B25355C4477K005 B25650 2001-04-06 2001-07-31 2001-12-31
Siemens Matsushita Components 67
High peak-current capability
Wide capacitance and voltage range
Construction

weight
g
Ordering code Pg.
UN(co) = DC 450 V
UN(sto)= DC 560 V
Ui = AC 400 V
û = 560 V
us = 680 V
UTT = DC 680 V, 10 s
UTC = AC 2000 V, 10 s
470 40 26000 31000 2,8 240 99,3 × 248 3 2300 B25355-C4477-K005
720 40 32000 36000 2,6 240 121,6 × 248 3 3500 B25355-C4727-K005
880 100 40000 48000 1,4 200 121,6 × 325 2a 4500 B25355-L4887-K004
UN(co) = DC 600 V
UN(sto)= DC 750 V
Ui = AC 530 V
û = 750 V
us = 900 V
UTT = DC 900 V, 10 s
UTC = AC 2100 V, 10 s
330 40 23000 33000 2,9 240 99,3 × 248 3 2300 B25355-C6337-K005 78
520 40 36000 42000 2,6 240 121,6 × 248 3 3500 B25355-C6527-K005
620 100 43000 50000 1,5 200 121,6 × 325 2a 4500 B25355-L6627-K004
UN(co) = DC 750 V
UN(sto)= DC 940 V
Ui = AC 670 V
û = 940 V
us = 1100 V
UTT = DC 1150 V, 10 s
UTC = AC 2400 V, 10 s
245 40 19000 34000 3,0 240 99,3 × 248 3 2300 B25355-C7247-K005
380 40 30000 42000 2,7 240 121,6 × 248 3 3500 B25355-C7387-K005
470 100 38000 52000 1,6 200 121,6 × 325 2a 4500 B25355-L7477-K004 80
UN(co) = DC 850 V
UN(sto)= DC 1100 V
Ui = AC 780 V
û = 1100 V
us = 1300 V
UTT = DC 1300 V, 10 s
UTC = AC 2600 V, 10 s
190 40 17000 36000 3,1 240 99,3 × 248 3 2300 B25355-C8197-K005
290 40 26000 44000 2,8 240 121,6 × 248 3 3500 B25355-C8297-K005
360 100 32000 54000 1,7 200 121,6 × 325 2a 4500 B25355-L8367-K004
UN(co) = DC 1200 V
UN(sto)= DC 1500 V
Ui = AC 1100 V
û = 1500 V
us = 1800 V
UTT = DC 1800 V, 10 s
UTC = AC 3200 V, 10 s
160 80 16000 40000 3,0 180 121,6 × 176 1a 2500 B25355-L0167-K004
300 100 40000 75000 1,9 200 121,6 × 325 2a 4500 B25355-L0307-K004 82
UN(co) = DC 1400 V
UN(sto)= DC 1800 V
Ui = AC 1300 V
û = 1800 V
us = 2100 V
UTT = DC 2100 V, 10 s
UTC = AC 3600 V, 10 s
140 80 14000 35000 3,0 180 121,6 × 176 1a 2500 B25355-L1147-K004
270 100 27000 67000 1,9 210 121,6 × 325 2a 4500 B25355-L1277-K004
1) Capacitance tolerance ± 10 %
B 25 355
Smoothing, Supporting, Discharge
Siemens Matsushita Components 73
UN(co) = DC 1600 V
UN(sto)= DC 2000 V
Ui = AC 1450 V
û = 2000 V
us = 2400 V
UTT = DC 2400 V, 10 s
UTC = AC 3900 V, 10 s
1 16 700 1700 17,0 70 35,0 × 57 4 70 B25355-J1105-K001

weight
g
Ordering code Pg.
1) Capacitance tolerance ± 10 %
B 25 355
Smoothing, Supporting, Discharge
74 Siemens Matsushita Components
UN(co) = DC 2400 V
UN(sto)= DC 3000 V
Ui = AC 2200 V
û = 3000 V
us = 3600 V
UTT = DC 3600 V, 10 s
UTC = AC 5400 V, 10 s
46 80 9000 22000 4,7 200 121,6 × 176 1b 2500 B25355-L2466-K004
85 100 16000 40000 2,7 230 121,6 × 325 2b 4500 B25355-L2856-K004
UN(co) = DC 2800 V
UN(sto)= DC 3500 V
Ui = AC 2500 V
û = 3500 V
us = 4200 V
UTT = DC 4200 V, 10 s
UTC = AC 6000 V, 10 s
252) 20 5000 12000 8,0 180 99,3 × 176 6 1600 B25355-G2256-K001
32 60 7000 18000 5,4 220 121,6 × 176 1b 2500 B25355-L2326-K004 88
56 100 12000 31000 3,2 250 121,6 × 325 2b 4500 B25355-L2566-K004
UN(co) = DC 3200 V
UN(sto)= DC 4000 V
Ui = AC 2900 V
û = 4000 V
us = 4800 V
UTT = DC 4800 V, 10 s
UTC = AC 6800 V, 10 s
0,25 16 250 600 27,0 70 35,0 × 57 4 70 B25355-J3254-K001
0,5 16 500 1200 16,0 70 40,0 × 57 4 90 B25355-J3504-K001 90
1 16 500 1200 35,0 110 40,0 × 86 4 130 B25355-J3105-K001
2 16 1000 2400 20,0 110 50,0 × 86 4 200 B25355-J3205-K001
4 20 2000 4800 8,7 110 79,2 × 104 5 600 B25355-L3405-K001
6,3 20 3100 7500 6,0 110 89,3 × 104 5 800 B25355-L3635-K001
8 20 4000 9600 5,1 110 99,3 × 104 5 950 B25355-L3805-K001
10 20 5000 12000 7,8 180 79,2 × 176 5 1000 B25355-L3106-K001
16 20 8000 19000 5,6 180 99,3 × 176 5 1600 B25355-L3166-K001
UN(co) = DC 6300 V UN(sto)= DC 7900 V
û = 7900 V
us = 9500 V
UTT = DC 9500 V, 10 s
22) 20 2000 5000 18,0 180 79,2 × 176 6 1000 B25355-G6205-K001
42) 20 4000 10000 10,0 180 99,3 × 176 6 1600 B25355-G6405-K001 92
Characteristics and ordering codes
CN
1)
µF